
秋月H8/3069マイコンボード

TOP VIEW

CN2 CN1
GND 1 2 +5V PB7/RxD2 40 39 PB6/TxD2

P94/̃IRQ4 3 4 P95/̃IRQ5 PB5/̃LCAS 38 37 PB4/̃UCAS
P40/D0 5 6 P41/D1 PB3/̃CS4 36 35 PB2/̃CS5
P42/D2 7 8 P43/D3 PB1/̃CS6 34 33 PB0/̃CS7
P44/D4 9 10 P45/D5 PA7 32 31 PA6
P46/D6 11 12 P47/D7 PA5 30 29 PA4
P30/D8 13 14 P31/D9 PA3 28 27 PA2
P32/D10 15 16 P33/D11 PA1 26 25 PA0
P34/D12 17 18 P35/D13 P84/̃CS0 24 23 P83/̃IRQ3/̃CS1
P36/D14 19 20 P37/D15 P82/̃IRQ2/̃CS2 22 21 P81/̃IRQ1/̃CS3
P10/A0 21 22 P11/A1 P80/̃IRQ0 20 19 P77/AN7/DA1
P12/A2 23 24 P13/A3 P76/AN6/DA0 18 17 P75/AN5
P14/A4 25 26 P15/A5 P74/AN4 16 15 P73/AN3
P16/A6 27 28 P17/A7 P72/AN2 14 13 P71/AN1
P20/A8 29 30 P21/A9 P70/AN0 12 11 Vref
P22/A10 31 32 P23/A11 AVcc 10 9 P66/̃LWR
P24/A12 33 34 P25/A13 P65/̃HWR 8 7 P64/̃RD
P26/A14 35 36 P27/A15 P63/̃AS 6 5 NMI
P50/A16 37 38 P51/A17 P67 4 3 P62
P52/A18 39 40 P53/A19 P61 2 1 P60

BOTTOM VIEW

CN1 CN2
PB6/TxD2 39 40 PB7/RxD2 +5V 2 1 GND
PB4/̃UCAS 37 38 PB5/̃LCAS P95/̃IRQ5 4 3 P94/̃IRQ4
PB2/̃CS5 35 36 PB3/̃CS4 P41/D1 6 5 P40/D0
PB0/̃CS7 33 34 PB1/̃CS6 P43/D3 8 7 P42/D2

PA6 31 32 PA7 P45/D5 10 9 P44/D4
PA4 29 30 PA5 P47/D7 12 11 P46/D6
PA2 27 28 PA3 P31/D9 14 13 P30/D8
PA0 25 26 PA1 P33/D11 16 15 P32/D10

P83/̃IRQ3/̃CS1 23 24 P84/̃CS0 P35/D13 18 17 P34/D12
P81/̃IRQ1/̃CS3 21 22 P82/̃IRQ2/̃CS2 P37/D15 20 19 P36/D14
P77/AN7/DA1 19 20 P80/̃IRQ0 P11/A1 22 21 P10/A0

P75/AN5 17 18 P76/AN6/DA0 P13/A3 24 23 P12/A2
P73/AN3 15 16 P74/AN4 P15/A5 26 25 P14/A4
P71/AN1 13 14 P72/AN2 P17/A7 28 27 P16/A6
Vref 11 12 P70/AN0 P21/A9 30 29 P20/A8

P66/̃LWR 9 10 AVcc P23/A11 32 31 P22/A10
P64/̃RD 7 8 P65/̃HWR P25/A13 34 33 P24/A12

NMI 5 6 P63/̃AS P27/A15 36 35 P26/A14
P62 3 4 P67 P51/A17 38 37 P50/A16
P60 1 2 P61 P53/A19 40 39 P52/A18
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DIPスイッチの設定

書き込み時 実行時(モード5)

1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5

接続ケーブル

13 245
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